OP \$65.00 86492

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM383157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mondofix Inc.		06/30/2014	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Bank of Canada
Street Address:	600 de La Gauchetiere Street West
Internal Address:	Ground Floor
City:	Montreal
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	Quebec H3B 4L2
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: CANADA
Name:	CDP Investissements Inc.
Street Address:	A12 - 1000 Place Jean-Paul-Riopelle
City:	Montreal
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	Quebec H2Z 2B3
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86492036	FIX AUTO EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2233448	FIX AUTO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-941-5668

Email: trademark@collenip.com

Correspondent Name: Jess M. Collen

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue

Address Line 2: THE HOLYOKE-MANHATTAN BUILDING

Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

TRADEMARK REEL: 005786 FRAME: 0253

900363361

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FIXAUTOEXPRESS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jess M. Collen

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue

Address Line 2: THE HOLYOKE-MANHATTAN BUILDING

Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jess M. Collen

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue

Address Line 2: THE HOLYOKE-MANHATTAN BUILDING

Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane F. Collen
SIGNATURE:	/Jane F. Collen/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Q1320_Grant of security interest in Trademarks (US Patent office)_151204#page1.tif source=Q1320_Grant of security interest in Trademarks (US Patent office)_151204#page2.tif source=Q1320_Grant of security interest in Trademarks (US Patent office)_151204#page3.tif source=Q1320_Grant of security interest in Trademarks (US Patent office)_151204#page4.tif source=Q1320_Grant of security interest in Trademarks (US Patent office)_151204#page5.tif source=Q1320_Grant of security interest in Trademarks (US Patent office)_151204#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005786 FRAME: 0254 GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

June 30, 2014

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, MONDOFIX INC., a Quebec corporation having a principal place of

business at 101-99 Émilien-Marcoux street, Blainville, Quebec, J7C 0B4 (the "Grantor"), hereby

grants to each of NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA, a Canadian chartered bank having an

establishment at 600 de La Gauchetière Street West, Ground Floor, Montreal, Quebec, H3B 4L2

(the "Bank") and CDP INVESTISSEMENTS INC, a Quebec corporation having its principal

place of business at A12-1000 Place Jean-Paul-Riopelle, Montreal, Quebec, H2Z 2B3, as lender

("CDP"), a continuing security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and

under to the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set

forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) the

goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action

arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair

competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT in favour of the Bank is made to secure the satisfactory performance and

payment of all of the Obligations by the Grantor, as such term is defined in the agreements titled

(i) Movable Hypothec dated as of June 26, 2015 and (ii) Security Agreement dated as of June 30,

2015 (hereafter collectively referred to as the "Bank Security Agreements" for the purpose

hereof) in favour of the Bank; and

THIS GRANT in favour of CDP is made to secure the satisfactory performance and

payment of all of (i) the Guaranteed Obligations (English translation of the French defined term:

"obligations garanties") by the Grantor, as such term is defined in the agreement titled Hypothec

16483320_2INATDOCS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005786 FRAME: 0255 on the Universality of Movable Property (English translation of the French title: Hypothèque sur

universalité de biens meubles") dated as of June 26, 2015 and (ii) the Obligations by the Grantor,

as such term is defined in the agreement titled Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2015

(hereafter collectively referred to as the "CDP Security Agreement" for the purpose hereof, and

together with the Bank Security Agreements, the "Security Agreements") in favour of CDP.

THEREFORE, the Grantor authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other

government officials to record and register this agreement upon request by the Bank and CDP.

The rights and remedies of each of the Bank and CDP with respect to the security interests

granted herein are as set forth in the relevant Security Agreements, all terms and provisions of

which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are

deemed to conflict with the Security Agreements, the provisions of the Security Agreements

shall govern. This agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall constitute an

original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

16483320_2INATDOCS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005786 FRAME: 0256 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date first above written.

GRANTOR:

MONDOFIX INC.

Name:

Title:

REEL: 005786 FRAME: 0257

The Bank:

NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA

By:___ Name:

Title:

ÉTIENNE JULIEN

Director Corporate Financial Groys

Olivier Morel

Director Corporate Financing Group CDP:

CDP INVESTISSEMENTS INC.

By: Name:

Title:

Julie Pagé Oirector, Investments

Name:

Title:

Stéphane Léveillé

Directeur principal Placements privés

REEL: 005786 FRAME: 0259

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

	Country	TM number	Status	Wares/ Services	Current Registered Owner	Application Date
FIX AUTO	United States	Serial No:	FILED	CLASS 37: automobile repair and	MONDOFIX	2014-12-30
EXPRESS		86492036		maintenance services.	INC.	
	United States	Registration	REGISTERED	CLASS 37 : automobile repair and	MONDOFIX	1997-06-30
N. S.		No: 2233448		maintenance services.	INC.	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/04/2016 REEL: 005786 FRAME: 0260